  IK-765-B Series Analyzer
1729 Majestic Ave. Suite 5, Lafayette, CO. USA 80027   |   info@pyxis-lab.com   |   +1(866)203-8397
IK-765SS-B Series
Oxidizer + pH Inline Analyzers
For Industrial Cooling & Process Water
Startup Guide
Pyxis Lab Inc.
May 2022

  IK-765-B Series Analyzer
1729 Majestic Ave. Suite 5, Lafayette, CO. USA 80027   |   info@pyxis-lab.com   |   +1(866)203-8397
IK-765-B SERIES AND ACCESSORIES ORDER INFORMATION
Order Information         P/N
IK-765SS-FCL-B (Auto-Brushing Free Chlorine + pH + Temperature Analyzer)    42169
IK-765SS-CLO-B (Auto-Brushing Chlorine Dioxide + pH + Temperature Analyzer)   42170
IK-765SS-Br-B (Auto-Brushing Bromine + pH + Temperature Analyzer)    44074
Optional / Replacement Accessories Information    P/N
ST-765SS-FCL (Free Chlorine + pH + Temperature Sensor w/Internal Compensation-Sensor Only)  53607-NFR
ST-765SS-CLO (Chlorine Dioxide + pH + Temperature Sensor w/Internal Compensation-Sensor Only 53608-NFR
ST-765SS-Br (Bromine + pH + Temperature Sensor w/Internal Compensation-Sensor Only)  59643
EH-765 (Replacement Electrode Head for ST-765SS-Series Sensors)     53061
FR-300-PLUS (Replacement FR-300+ Auto-Brushing Flow Assembly Replacement)   50700-A44
FR-300-01 (Replacement Brush Assembly for FR-300+)      50700-A49
UC-50 Display + Data Logging Terminal (Replacement)     43007
SP-200 OxiPocketTM (Pocket All-Oxidizing Disinfectants Colorimeter & Fluorometer)   50802
  IK-765-B Series Analyzer
1729 Majestic Ave. Suite 5, Lafayette, CO. USA 80027   |   info@pyxis-lab.com   |   +1(866)203-8397
UC-50 TERMINAL BOARD WIRING DIAGRAM
Please refer to the wiring terminal diagram below for the UC-50 display/data logger.  NOTE – the UC-50
terminal board provides two prewired 8-pin pigtail cables with adapters.  The input cable offers a male